

Chapter Event Release Form

The undersigned (on my own behalf and on behalf of my heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns), for and in consideration of the opportunity to participate in a "Ride," "Poker Run," "Rally," "Field Meet" or "Activity" (hereinafter, **EVENT(S)** sponsored and/or conducted by Harley-Davidson, Inc., Harley-Davidson Motor Company, the Harley Owners Group, authorized Harley-Davidson dealer(s) and/or local H.O.G. chartered chapter(s) and their respective officers, directors, employees and agents (hereinafter, the "**RELEASED PARTIES**") releases and holds harmless the "**RELEASED PARTIES**" from any and all claims and demands, rights and causes of action of any kind whatsoever which I now have or later may have against the "**RELEASED PARTIES**" in any way resulting from, arising out of, or in connection with the performance of their chapter duties and my participation in any said **EVENT(S)**.

This Release extends to any and all claims I have or later may have against the "**RELEASED PARTIES**" resulting from or arising out of their performance of their chapter duties whether or not such claims result from negligence (except willful neglect) on the part of any or all of the "**RELEASED PARTIES**" with respect to the **EVENT(S)** or with respect to the conditions, qualifications, instructions, rules or procedures under which the **EVENT(S)** are conducted or from any other cause.

I UNDERSTAND THAT THIS MEANS THAT I AGREE NOT TO SUE ANY OR ALL OF THE "**RELEASED PARTIES**" FOR ANY INJURY RESULTING TO MYSELF OR MY PROPERTY ARISING FROM, OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF THEIR CHAPTER DUTIES IN SPONSORING, PLANNING OR CONDUCTING THE EVENTS.

I am experienced in and familiar with the operation of motorcycles and fully understand the risks and dangers inherent in motorcycling. I am voluntarily participating in the **EVENT(S)** and I expressly agree to assume the entire risk of any accidents or personal injury, including death, which I might sustain to my person and property as a result of my participation in the events, and any negligence (except willful neglect) on the part of any or all of the "**RELEASED PARTIES**" in performing their chapter duties.

I hereby agree that the copyright (if any) and all other rights title and interest in respect of any photograph or video of me while partaking in the **EVENT(S)** shall vest in and is hereby assigned to the H.O.G. Chapter (and this assignment shall operate to the extent necessary as a present assignment of future copyright) and that the Chapter shall have the unfettered right to deal with the photographs or video in any way that it thinks fit in all media and formats (whether now known or hereafter invented) throughout the universe for the full period of copyright and all renewals and extensions thereof and thereafter so far as may be possible in perpetuity. I agree that I will not make any claim against the Chapter or its assigns for any further remuneration in respect of the exploitation of such rights.

By signing this Release, I certify that I have read this Release and fully understand it and that I am not relying on any statements or representations made by the **"RELEASED PARTIES**".

Rider	Pillion
Print Name	Print Name
Signature	Signature
H.O.G. Number	H.O.G. Number
Address	Address
Postcode	Postcode
E-mail	E-mail
Date	Date

THIS IS A RELEASE - READ BEFORE SIGNING

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED AND RETURNED TO YOUR CHAPTER

Information about the above named may be used by Chelsea & Fulham Harley Owners Group and by other companies associated with the group for the marketing of services or other products to the above named. Pease tick this box if you do not wish to receive mailing from the group or associates.